DC/DC Converter
VCF48_EBO-240W(F/H)R3S-N Series
2024.10.21-A/0 Page 1 of 9
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
240W isolated DC-DC converter
Wide input and regulated single output
Patent Protection RoHS
FEATURES

12V/15V/24V/28V/48V 680µF 100µF
3. EMC compliance recommended circuit
VCF4812/15EBO-240W(F/H)R3S-N
Device Parameter description
C1 100uF/200V
C2、C3、C7、C10 225K/250V
C4、C5、C11、C12、C13、C14、C15、C16 105K/100V
C6、C8 225K/450V,Film capacitor
C9 470uF/100V
C17 330uF/63V
Y1、Y4、Y8、Y11 100pF/400VAC
Y2、Y3、Y9、Y10 4.7nF/400VAC
Y5、Y6 1nF/400VAC
Y7 2.2nF/400VAC
Y12、Y13 220pF/400VAC
LCM1 90uH recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-A0-900
LCM2 200uH recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-B0-201
LCM3 10mH recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-A2-103
LCM4 1mH recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-A5-102
DC/DC Converter
VCF48_EBO-240W(F/H)R3S-N Series
2024.10.21-A/0 Page 6 of 9
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
VCF4824/28EBO-240W(F/H)R3S-N
Device Parameter description
C1 100uF/200V
C2、C9 1000uF/63V
C3、C10、C14 225k/250V
C4、C8、C11、C15 101/100V
C5、C12 225K/450V,Film capacitor
C6 82uF/63V
C7 225k/250V
C13、C16 330uF/63V
Y1、Y6、Y7、Y8、Y9、Y11 100pF/400VAC
Y2、Y12 2.2nF/400VAC
Y3、Y4 1nF/400VAC
Y5、Y10 3.3nF/400VAC
LDM1 0.47uH, Differential inductance
LCM1 90uH, recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-A0-900
LCM2 4.7mH, recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-A5-472
LCM3 200uH, recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-D0-201
LCM4 1.4mH, recommended to use MORNSUN P/N:FL2D-C5-142
VCF4848EBO-240W(F/H)R3S-N
DC/DC Converter
VCF48_EBO-240W(F/H)R3S-N Series
2024.10.21-A/0 Page 7 of 9